S&P Dow Jones Indices

A Division of S&P Global

PRESS RELEASE

PenSam Selects S&P Dow Jones Indices to Create a Climate-Focused Index

LONDON, January 30, 2024: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI"), the world's leading index provider, announced today that it has been selected by PenSam, one of Denmark's largest labor market pension providers, to develop a bespoke climate-focused index for its exclusive use.

PenSam is utilizing the capabilities of S&P DJI's newly launched <u>beS&P</u> Index offering, which provides clients the ability to collaborate with S&P DJI to develop index-based solutions for their customer base.

Through the beS&P offering, S&P DJI clients such as PenSam can access S&P DJI's deep experience and knowledge in designing and constructing indices and developing index methodologies, while incorporating a client-focused approach to specific proprietary exclusions and more targeted exposures on a given index that are aligned with clients' specific objectives and needs.

S&P DJI and PenSam are collaborating on a bespoke version of one of S&P DJI's carbon budget indices, an index family launched in 2022, which uses a defined level of carbon budget based on the findings of the United Nations' Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) estimate of worldwide emissions to limit global temperature increases to 1.5°C compared to pre-industrial levels.

"S&P DJI has a strong Environmental, Social and Governance product offering especially with climate indices. S&P DJI has been able to accommodate all our specific needs and a high degree of customization. The carbon budget indices, along with customization, allow PenSam to achieve our climate objectives in a credible way. S&P DJI's indexing capabilities, with its ESG data through S&P Global Sustainable1, has been an excellent platform to develop an equity strategy with both a focus on performance and climate objectives," said Claus Jørgensen, Chief Investment Officer at PenSam.

"Nordic countries such as Denmark have long been viewed as leaders in developing innovative tools and approaches to advance sustainability in all aspects of society including financial markets. S&P Dow Jones Indices is proud to offer its bespoke indexing capabilities in the Danish market through its collaboration with PenSam," said Jaspreet Duhra, Managing Director and Global Head of Sustainability Indices at S&P DJI.

For more information about S&P Dow Jones Indices, please visit https://www.spglobal.com/spdji/en/.

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500[®] and the Dow Jones Industrial Average[®]. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies, and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit_https://www.spglobal.com/spdji/en/.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

S&P DOW JONES INDICES

spdji.comms@spglobal.com

April Kabahar Global Head of Communications (+1) 917 796 3121 april.kabahar@spglobal.com

Asti Michou EMEA Communications +44 (0) 20 7176 0311 asti.michou@spglobal.com